1 White Electronic Designs Corporation � (508) 366-5151 � www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F8512C
June 2001 Rev. 13
ECO #14322
PIN CONFIGURATIONS AND BLOCK DIAGRAM
FEATURES
�512Kx8 bit CMOS Static
�Random Access Memory

June 2001 Rev. 13
ECO #14322
ORDERING INFORMATION
*Read Cycle Time
Note 1: Parameter guaranteed, but not tested.
DATA RETENTION CHARACTERISTICS LP 70-100ns Only
DATA RETENTION E CONTROLLED
Characteristic Sym Test  Conditions VDD Min Typ Max Unit
       70°C 85°C
Data Retention Voltage VDD VDD = 0.2V 2 --       -- --          V
Data Retention Quiescent Current ICCDR E > VDD -0.2V 2V -- 10       125 185       µA
VIN > VDD -0.2V 3V -- 20       200 250        µA
Chip Disable to Data Retention Time (1) TCDR or VIN < 0.2V 0 --       -- --       ns
Operation Recovery Time (1) TR   TAVAV* --       -- --       ns
Standard Power Speed Package
(ns) No.
EDI8F8512C20M6C 20 183
EDI8F8512C25M6C 25 183
EDI8F8512C35M6C 35 183
EDI8F8512C70BSC 70 63
EDI8F8512C85BSC 85 63
EDI8F8512C100BSC 100 63
EDI8F8512C55B6C 55 91
EDI8F8512C70B6C 70 91
EDI8F8512C85B6C 85 91
EDI8F8512C100B6C 100 91
Low Power Speed Package
with Data Retention (ns) Leads
EDI8F8512LP70BSC 70 63
EDI8F8512LP85BSC 85 63
EDI8F8512LP100BSC 100 63
EDI8F8512LP70B6C 70 91
EDI8F8512LP85B6C 85 91
EDI8F8512LP100B6C 100 91
Note:
To order an Industrial grade product substitute the letter C in the Suffix with the
letter I, eg. EDI8F8512C70B6C becomes EDI8F8512C70B6I.
FIG. 8
VCC
TR
8F8512C Data Retent.